Joint Committee Agenda

Health, Education & Welfare/Business, Finance & Justice March 26, 2019 6:00 p.m. National Council Chambers

A.	CALL TO ORDER:	Chairman Robert Hufft

- **B.** INVOCATION:
- C. ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey
- **D.** ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:
- **E.** APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 19, 2019
- **F.** ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 19-027
Postpone till
May

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A BUSINESS SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH BTC BROADBAND, INC. Sponsor: Randall Hicks (Postpone on 2/19/19)

TR 19-043

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO PROCEED WITH A

SETTLEMENT OF CERTAIN CONTRACT SUPPORT COST CLAIMS

AGAINST THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE Sponsor: James Jennings

NCA 19-046

A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 17-199 (A
LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO
ONEFIRE HOLDING COMPANY, LLC FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ESTABLISHING A PROPANE BUSINESS) Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III

- **G.** OTHER BUSINESS:
- H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:
- I. ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: